
 

 

 
 

सतीश धवन अंतįरƗ कŐ ū शार SATISH DHAWAN SPACE CENTER SHAR 
ŵीहįरकोटा SRIHARIKOTA :: ितŜपित िजला (आ.Ů.) TIRUPATI DISTRICT (A.P)– 524 124 

 

िनिवदा सूचना सं. TENDER NOTICE NO.  SDSC SHAR/Sr.HPS/PT/RO-LSSF/22/2025-2026 
 

भारत के रा Ō̓ पित की ओर से वįर. Ůधान Ţय एवं भंडार, सतीश धवन अंतįरƗ कŐ ū ŵीहįरकोटा िनɻिलİखत वˑुओ ंके िलए 
ऑनलाइन िनिवदाएं आमंिũत करते हœ:- On behalf of President of India, Sr. Head Purchase and Stores, SDSC SHAR, 
SRIHARIKOTA invites on line quotations for the following.  

Ţ.सं. 
Sl No 

संदभŊ सं. Ref. No. िववरण Description माũा Qty. 

01. SDSC SHAR /LSSF PURCHASE /LSSF/ 2025000257 
 [Global Tender - Two Part] 

Supply of 2000 Liters(400 Bar Seamless 
Gas Cylinders ), Neck/vent valves and 
spare kits. 

Cylinders    – 58 Nos 
Valves         – 34 Nos 
Spare Kits   – 35 Nos 

 

िनिवदा दˑावेजो ंको डाउनलोड करने की अंितम ितिथ  Last Date for downloading of tender documents   :  25.09.2025 at 14:00 hrs. 
ऑनलाइन िनिवदा जमा करने की अंितम ितिथ    Due Date for submission of bids online                              :  25.09.2025 at 14:00 hrs. 
िनिवदाएं खोलने की िनयत ितिथ Due Date for opening of tenders                                  :  26.09.2025 at 14:05 hrs.  
 

िनिवदाकार के िलए िनदőश Instructions to Tenderers: 
 

िनिवदाएं ईजीपीएस के माȯम से ही भेजी जाएं तथा कोई िनिवदा शुʋ लागू नही ंहोगा। 
Bids shall be submitted on line through EGPS only and No tender fee shall be applicable. 

 

01. कायŊ के सɼूणŊ िववरण/जानकारी तथा िनयम व शतŘ इȑािद के िलए संलư अनुलưक को देखŐ। / For full details/scope of work and 
terms and conditions etc., please see the enclosed annexures.  
 

02. इǅुक िनिवदाकार इसरो की ई-खरीद वेबसाइट इसरो Ɋू ई-ŮोकुरमŐट www.eproc.isro.gov.in से ई-िनिवदा डाउनलोड और अपनी 
िनिवदा ई-खरीद पोटŊल पर ऑनलाइन जमा कर सकते हœ।   डाक / वाहक / ˢयं Ȫारा Ůाɑ िनिवदाओ ंपर िवचार नही ं िकया जाएगा। / 
Interested tenderers can download the e-tender from ISRO NEW E-PROCUREMENT website www.eproc.isro.gov.in and submit the offer 
online in the e-procurement portal. Offers sent physically by post/courier/in person will not be considered. 
 

03. िनिवदा दˑावेज इसरो की वेबसाइट www.isro.gov.in इसरो Ɋू ई-ŮोकुरमŐट वेबसाइट www.eproc.isro.gov.in तथा सतीश धवन अंतįरƗ 
कŐ ū शार की वेबसाइट www.shar.gov.in पर भी उपलɩ हœ। इɎŐ केवल ई-खरीद पोटŊल से डाउनलोड और िनिवदा ऑनलाइन जमा कर 
सकते हœ।  / Tender documents are also available on ISRO website www.isro.gov.in , ISRO New e-procurement website  
www.eproc.isro.gov.in and SDSC SHAR, Sriharikota website www.shar.gov.in. The same can be downloaded and offer can be submitted 
online in the new e-procurement portal only. 

04. िनधाŊįरत ितिथ/समय के पʮात Ůाɑ बोिलयो ंपर िवचार नही ं िकया जाएगा। / Quotations received after the due date/time will not be 
considered. 

 

06. वįर. Ůधान Ţय एवं भंडार, सतीश धवन अंतįरƗ कŐ ū ŵीहįरकोटा के पास िकसी भी या सभी िनिवदाओ ंको ˢीकार / अˢीकार करने 
का अिधकार है। / Sr. Head, Purchase and Stores, SDSC-SHAR, Sriharikota reserves the right to accept or reject any/or all the quotations. 
 

07. GeM GARPTS Report ID: GEM/GARPTS /16052025/47THISN0MMS6 
 
 
 

 
 

िदनांक DT: 03.09.2025                                                                                                        वįर. Ůधान Ţय एवं भंडार 
Sr. HEAD PURCHASE AND STORES 


